nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 2 Lakhs

4,78,000

8.93 4,82,000 8.38

f. Non-Resident Indians 91,000 1.70 91,000 1.58

g. Any other  2,89,000 5.40 2,89,000 5.03

 Sub Total (B) 20,20,002 37.76 21,70,002 37.74

 Grand Total (A+B) 53,50,146 100.00 57,50,146 100.00
#The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on 31st March, 2025 considering the paid-up capital on fully

diluted basis.

23 | P a g e

*The post issue paid-up capital is arrived after considering all the preferential allotment, proposed to be

made under this notice and on fully diluted basis and the pre-issue share holding pattern continue to

the shareholder of the Company.

9. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares

proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees:

10. The names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer

capital that may be held by them:

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Proposed
Allottees

Pre- issue
status of
the
Allottees

Pre-issue
Shareholding
(%)

No. of
warrants
to be
allotted

Post Issue
No. of
Equity
Shares

Post issue
Shareholding
(%) #

1.  Rishabh Arora 32,90,140 61.50 2,50,000 35,40,140 61.57

2.  Vikas - - 7,000 7,000 0.12

3.  Nikhil Gupta - - 1,000 1,000 0.02

4.  Harmeet Singh 1 0.00 8,000 8,001 0.14

5.  Ritu - - 2,000 2,000 0.03

6.  Ghanshyam - - 2,000 2,000 0.03

7.  Pankaj Gandhi - - 11,000 11,000 0.19

8.  Keshav Arora - - 7,000 7,000 0.12

9.  Deepanshu
Khatri

- - 3,000 3,000 0.05

10.  Anil
Khushwaha

- - 1,000 1,000 0.02

11.  Sundeep
Khurana

20,000 0.37 4,000 24,000 0.42

12.  Tapan Gautam - - 1,000 1,000 0.02

13.  Ankur
Bhardwaj

- - 1,000 1,000 0.02

14.  Sudershan
Dhanuka

- - 1,000 1,000 0.02

15.  Ankit
Nijhawan

2,000 0.04 18,000 20,000 0.35

16.  Jaskeen Kaur - - 5,000 5,000 0.09

17.  Poonam Devi - - 1,000 1,000 0.02

18.  Vipin Pratap
Singh

1 0.00 15,000 15,001 0.26

19.  Mohit Kumar 2,000 0.04 5,000 7,000 0.12

20.  Ankit Kohli - - 5,000 5,000 0.09

21.  Poonam Garg - - 1,000 1,000 0.02

Sr.
No.

Name of the Proposed Allottees Name of beneficial owners of
proposed allottee of share
warrants

1.  NA NA

24 | P a g e

22.  Sachin Sharma - - 7,000 7,000 0.12

23.  Urmilla
Sharma

- - 8,000 8,000 0.14

24.  Radhey Shyam
Sharma

- - 6,000 6,000 0.10

25.  Manish Kumar - - 11,000 11,000 0.19

26.  Jyoti Asija 35,000 0.65 19,000 54,000 0.94

Total 33,49,142 62.60% 4,00,000 37,49,142 65.20

11. The current and proposed status of the allottee(s) post the preferential issues namely,

promoter or non-promoter:

12. Change in control, if any in the Company that would occur consequent to the

preferential offer:

There shall be no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the issue

of the warrants Convertible into Equity Shares.

13. Undertaking as to re-computation of price and lock-in of specified securities:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Proposed Allottees Current Status Post Status

1.  Rishabh Arora Promoter Promoter

2.  Vikas Non-Promoter Non-Promoter